	Ref No.: FOI/2526/SG17453

	Date FOI request received: 17th October 2025

	Date FOI response: 20th October 2025

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:  

I’m looking to find out how many people your trust employs in all capacities who are aged over 70, over 80 and over 90 years old. Please can I have the figures for each of these age bands?
OUR RESPONSE: 
Employment Contract
Over 70
Over 80
Over 90
Total
Substantive
31
2
0
33
Bank (Zero-hour contracts)
28
2
0
30
Total

59

4

0

63

And can you please tell me how many people the trust employs overall? (Of all ages and in all capacities).
OUR RESPONSE: 
Employment Contract

Headcount 

Substantive

7101

Bank (Zero-hour contracts)

1124

Total

8225



